

MJ Jadhav

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 264 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9713 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9712 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 264 OF 2025**

Maharashtra Krishna Valley Development ... Appellant/Applicant
Corporation Thr. Executive Engineer

Vs.

Dagdu Janu Sane (Deceased) Thr. Lrs. 1a ... Respondents
Shakuntal Dagdu Sane And Ors.

Mr. Ashish Gabhale i/b Jay and Co. for the Appellant/Applicant.

Ms. Amrita Kharkar i/b P. H. Potnis for the Respondent.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 30th SEPTEMBER 2025

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks extension of time to file affidavit-in-reply to the delay condonation application.
2. Reply to be filed within three weeks.
3. List the appeal on 7th October 2025 alongwith First Appeal (st)

No. 30106 of 2025 and connected matters.

4. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the entire amount as per the impugned order shall be deposited within 8 weeks.

5. Subject to depositing the amount within 8 weeks, there will be stay to the execution of the impugned order.

6. It is clarified that if the amount is not deposited, the stay granted by this Court shall stand vacated.

7. If the amount is deposited, respondent-claimant shall be permitted to withdraw 50% of the amount on production of authenticated copy of this order. The balance 50% shall be permitted to be withdrawn on furnishing bank guarantee/security to the satisfaction of the executing Court.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)