

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 264 OF 2025

Maharashtra Krishna Valley Development APPELLANT
Corporation Thr. Executive Engineer
V/S
Dagdu Janu Sane (deceased) Thr. Lrs. 1a RESPONDENT
Shakuntal Dagdu Sane And Ors.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9713 OF 2025
In
First Appeal STAMP NO. 264 OF 2025

Maharashtra Krishna Valley Development PETITIONER
Corporation Thr. Executive Engineer
V/S
Dagdu Janu Sane (deceased) Thr. Lrs. 1a RESPONDENT
Shakuntal Dagdu Sane And Ors.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9712 OF 2025
In
First Appeal STAMP NO. 264 OF 2025

Maharashtra Krishna Valley Development PETITIONER
Corporation Thr. Executive Engineer
V/S
Dagdu Janu Sane (deceased) Thr. Lrs. 1a RESPONDENT
Shakuntal Dagdu Sane And Ors.

Adv. Ashish Gabale i/b Jay and Co for Petitioner (Through
V.C.)

Adv. Amrita Kharkar i/b P H Potnis for Respondent
Mr. A.R. Patil, Addl. G.P.

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : **23rd April, 2026**

P.C. :

S.O. to 11/06/2026 .Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any,that are operative until today,will continue to operate until the next date.If such reliefs granted had not been for a limited period ,such reliefs shall remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)